€
v‘p;

Results Analysis 2022




€
AP

St Georges@
I/GCSE Results 2022

143
55
77
61
34
27
15

1

9
8
Vs
6
5
4
3
2
1




St George’s

International School, Luxembourg

Subject I/GCSE Results 2022

Subject  |Examentries) 9 | 8 | 7 | 6 |5 4 | 3| 2
2 4 3 5 2

.

1 1

43 8 4 10 12 4 3 1 1
43 6 4 13 11 6 1 2

1 1

2 :

French BN 2 6 3 1

®

S

)

%

&



®

%

i
I

e o o
Subject I/GCSE Results 2022 ™
(continued)

J\o

H

German | 14 4 4 3 |3

a 4

14 4 o]
Maths Y 20 6 5 5 4 2

2 2

Music | 1 !

9 2 1 3 12
13 14 i
84 2 14 14 10 8 12 4
6 1|24 |
413 143 55 77 61 34 27 15 1



‘9

=
t
S Georges
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
./\,S.B‘L,
™

I/GCSE Results 2022

HEADLINES

100% pass rate

49% of results graded 9-8 (A**-A*)

67% of results graded 9-7 (A**-A)

96% of results graded 4 or above (C+)

95% of students achieved 5 grades 9-4 (A**-C)

60% of results were either on or above the higher
aspirational target grade

SEN (Special EAL (English as an MAT (More Able and
Educational Needs) Additional Language) Talented)

28% 74% 35%

e A



St George’s

International School, Luxembourg

_ % A**-G Pass % A**-A Pass % A**-C Pass | % 5 A**-C Pass
Entries Rate Rate Rate Rate
90

2010 100% 16% 62% 80%
2011 123 98% 19% 70% 64%
2012 182 100% 44% 92% 95%
2013 240 100% 47% 89% 92%
2014 350 100% 31% 82% 82%
2015 242 99% 44% 85% 88%
2016 223 100% 61% 93% 95%
2017 375 100% 47% 88% 89%
2018 391 100% 58% 93% 92%
2019 329 100% 46% 95% 94%
2020 389 100% 65% 99% 100%
2021 373 100% 58% 98% 98%
2022 406 100% 67% 96% 95%

(100%) (67%) (99%) (95%)

e

Al
Se



D)
m'—‘

t , -
S' George’s
International School, Luxem bourg

ASBL.
™

I/GCSE Results Comparisons
| UKaverage | StGeorge's _

Grade A**-A 26.3% 67%
Grade A*-C 73.2% 96%0
Grade A*-G 98.4% 100%

5 A*-C Passes 959%




A/S Results 2022

St George’s

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn g

(2
vy

¢ =, 7
,

ASBL %
™

77
27
17
17
8

m O O W >




Biology
Business Studies
Chemistry

Computer Science

English Literature
Further Mathematics
Geography

History

Physics
Psychology

Total

12
8
11
5
24
12
7
4
7
6
33
13
3
1
146

N W W A

A U1 N O ©

= U

77

= = = = U = N =2 W

N

27

AS Results 2022

(@]

N A P, NN W

17

St George’s

International School, Luxembourg

1

17

1
2

%

WS

Sr

)

D

I



»9

A/S Results 2022

HEADLINES

« 100% of grades E+

« 71% of grades A/B

« 83% of grades C or above

« 77% of results were either on or above the higher
aspirational target grade

SEN (Special Educational EAL (English as an MAT (More Able and
Needs) Additional Language) Talented)

22% 52% 20%



®

3

)

N\

%

S' George's (-

International School, Luxembourg
ASB.L.

A/S Results

.wwwﬁ“ﬁ“ = ﬁ“ﬂﬁﬁ

64%  77%  87%  91%  88% = 9%  96%  97%  98%  97%  100%  100%  100%
(100%)

23%  32%  40% @ 42%  43%  50% = 65% = 67%  66%  66%  76%  84%  71%
A/B (78%)




St George’s

International School, Luxem bourg
ASBL.

A/S Results Comparisons 2022

_ UK Average St George's

30.3%
52.4%
71.2%
84.4%
92.8%

Grade A
Grade B
Grade C
Grade D
Grade E

53%
71%
83%
95%
100%

f‘f

D
1"'—4



€
£ s

St George’s@
A2 Results 2022

A* 40
A 40
B 29
C 12
D 6
E 1




St George’s

A 2 R International School, Luxembourg
esults

Subject  [Candidates| _A* | A | B | c | D | E__

Art and Design 3 1 2

6 2 1 1 2

10 4

1 !

4 2

Economics [T 7 6 1

9 3 4 !

French [ 6 1

German [N 1

4 1 1 1

9 5 3 1

Mathematics [T 11 3 2 3 1

2 1 1

12 5 1 1 1 4

9 1 5 1 1 !
1 1

128 40 40 29 12 6 1

®

1%
S

&



‘9

A2 Results 2022

HEADLINES

« 100% of grades E+

* 63% of grades A*/A
« 85% of grades A*-B
* 95% of grades C+

« 84% of results were either on or above the higher
aspirational target grade

SEN (Special EAL (English as an MAT (More Able and
Educational Needs) Additional Language) Talented)

23% 75% 16%



®

N\

AP

X =2
S' George’s
International School, Luxembqurg
= 90% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(100%)

A*-B 27% 55% 49% 59% 65% 55% 74% 88% 78% 88% 93% 85%
(81%)

A*/A 20% 12% 13% 40% 43% 27% 59% 70% 43% 68% 75% 63%
(48%)




19y
m'—‘

t , -
S' George’s
International School, Luxem bourg

ASBL.
™

A2 Results Comparisons 2022
| UKAverage | StGeorge's _

Grade A* 14.6% 31%
Grade A*/A 36.4% 63%
Grade A*-B 62.8% 859%

Grade A*-E 98.4% 100%




€
£ s

127
t b
S' Geor ge’s
International School, Luxembour. g
ASB.L.
™

Grade | Numberof students _____
D*D*D* 4
DDD 1
D* 1
2

BTEC Performing Arts

D




S

27
S' George's{™

International School, Luxembourg
ASB.L.

Student Destinations 2022
Destination | Course

Bates College, US Computer Science

Cardiff University (2) Psychology, Neuroscience

Denmark Software Development (gap year 2022-23)
Ecole Superieure de Commerce de Paris Management

Geneva Business School, Madrid, Spain Business

Herriot Watt University, UK Mechanical Engineering

Computer Science & Artificial Intelligence,
IE (Instituto de Empresa) Madrid, Spain (3)  Business Administration, Business & Design

Imperial College London, UK Electrical & Electronic Engineering
Japan Gap gear 2022-23
Acting
LIPA (Liverpool Institute for Performing Arts)
Maastricht University, Netherlands Data Science & Atrtificial Intelligence

e N



&
v o

w
t ) ==
St George’s
International School, Luxembourg
ASB.L.
™

Student Destinations 2022
Destination ~ |Course

Malta College of Art, Science & Technology
Rose Bruford College, UK

Royal Holloway University of London, UK (2)

Royal Marines, UK
Trinity College Dublin, Ireland (2)

UCL (University College London), UK (3)
Universita Bocconi, Italy (2)

University of Aberdeen, UK
University of Bath, UK

University of Delft, Netherlands (2)
University of Edinburgh, UK (2)

Spatial Design

Drama
Management with International Business,

Drama with Acting
Commando Training

Engineering, Stage Management & Technical

Theatre
History (2), Economics, English

Economics, Management & Computer Science,

International Relations
Computing Science

International Development
Aerospace Engineering
Mathematics, History

e N



®

<

J\o

%20

W

t b
S' George’s
International School, Luxembourg
ASBL.
™

Student Destinations 2022

Destination _____________Course

University of Freiburg, Germany Photography & Moving Image
University of Manchester, UK Planning & Real Estate

University of St Andrews, UK Financial Economics

University of Vienna, Austria French, Italian & Spanish
University of Warwick (2) History & Politics, Economics
Utrecht University Economics & Business Economics

Vrije University Amsterdam, Netherlands Business




