

# **Results Analysis 2022**



# I/GCSE Results 2022

GRADE	NUMBER
9	143
8	55
7	77
6	61
5	34
4	27
3	15
2	1
1	0



# **Subject I/GCSE Results 2022**

Subject	Exam entries	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2
Art & Design	16	2	4		3	5	2		
Art & Design: Photography	1						1		
<b>Business Studies</b>	16	4	3	5	2	1		1	
<b>Computer Science</b>	7	6	1						
Drama	10	7	1		1			1	
Economics	24	12	3	5	3			1	
English Language	43	8	4	10	12	4	3	1	1
English Literature	43	6	4	13	11	6	1	2	
First Language French	1				1				
First Language German	2				2				
French	32	22	6	3		1			
Further Maths	11	8	1	2					
Geography	18	3	2	6	3	1	3		



# Subject I/GCSE Results 2022 (continued)

Subject	Exam entries	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2
German	14	4	4	3	3				
<b>Government &amp; Politics</b>	4			4					
History	14	4	4	3	3				
Maths	42	20	6	5	5	4	2		
Media Studies	2	2							
Music	1					1			
Physical Education	9	2	1		3		1	2	
Psychology	13	4	1	4	1	1	1	1	
Science Co-ord	84	22	14	14	10	8	12	4	
Sociology	6				1	2	1	2	
Total	413	143	55	77	61	34	27	15	1



# I/GCSE Results 2022

#### **HEADLINES**

- 100% pass rate
- 49% of results graded 9-8 (A\*\*-A\*)
- 67% of results graded 9-7 (A\*\*-A)
- 96% of results graded 4 or above (C+)
- 95% of students achieved 5 grades 9-4 (A\*\*-C)
- 60% of results were either on or above the higher aspirational target grade

SEN (Special Educational Needs)	EAL (English as an Additional Language)	MAT (More Able and Talented)
28%	74%	35%



# I/GCSE Results

	Number of	% A**-G Pass	% A**-A Pass	% A**-C Pass	% 5 A**-C Pass
	Entries	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
2010	90	100%	16%	62%	80%
2011	123	98%	19%	70%	64%
2012	182	100%	44%	92%	95%
2013	240	100%	47%	89%	92%
2014	350	100%	31%	82%	82%
2015	242	99%	44%	85%	88%
2016	223	100%	61%	93%	95%
2017	375	100%	47%	88%	89%
2018	391	100%	58%	93%	92%
2019	329	100%	46%	95%	94%
2020	389	100%	65%	99%	100%
2021	373	100%	58%	98%	98%
2022	406	100% (100%)	67% (67%)	96% (99%)	95% (95%)



# I/GCSE Results Comparisons

	UK average	St George's
Grade A**-A	26.3%	67%
Grade A*-C	73.2%	96%
Grade A*-G	98.4%	100%
5 A*-C Passes		95%



# A/S Results 2022

GRADE	NUMBER
Α	77
В	27
С	17
D	17
E	8



## **AS Results 2022**

Subject	<b>Exam entries</b>	A	В	С	D	E
Biology	12	4	3	3	1	1
<b>Business Studies</b>	8	3	1	2		2
Chemistry	11	3	4	2	2	
<b>Computer Science</b>	5	2	1	1	1	
Economics	24	12	5	4	3	
<b>English Literature</b>	12	9	1	2		
<b>Further Mathematics</b>	7	6	1			
Geography	4	2	1	1		
German	7	5	1		1	
History	6	6				
Mathematics	33	19	4	2	4	4
Physics	13	5	4		3	1
Psychology	3	1			2	
Spanish	1		1			
Total	146	77	27	17	17	8



## A/S Results 2022

#### **HEADLINES**

- 100% of grades E+
- 71% of grades A/B
- 83% of grades C or above
- 77% of results were either on or above the higher aspirational target grade

SEN (Special Educational Needs)	EAL (English as an Additional Language)	MAT (More Able and Talented)
22%	52%	20%



# **A/S Results**

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
E+	64%	77%	87%	91%	88%	92%	96%	97%	98%	97%	100%	100%	100% (100%)
A/B	23%	32%	40%	42%	43%	50%	65%	67%	66%	66%	76%	84%	71% (78%)



# A/S Results Comparisons 2022

	UK Average	St George's
Grade A	30.3%	53%
Grade B	52.4%	71%
Grade C	71.2%	83%
Grade D	84.4%	95%
Grade E	92.8%	100%



GRADE	NUMBER
<b>A</b> *	40
Α	40
В	29
С	12
D	6
Е	1



Subject	Candidates	<b>A</b> *	A	В	С	D	E
Art and Design	3	1		2			
Biology	6	2	1	1	2		
<b>Business Studies</b>	10	5	4		1		
Chemistry	1				1		
<b>Computer Science</b>	8	2	4	2			
Economics	16	2	7	6	1		
<b>English Literature</b>	9	1	3	4	1		
French	7		6	1			
German	1	1					
Further Mathematics	10	3	5	2			
Geography	4	1	1	1	1		
History	9	5	3	1			
Mathematics	20	11	3	2	3	1	
Media Studies	2		1	1			
Physics	12	5	1	1	1	4	
Psychology	9		1	5	1	1	1
Textile Design	1	1					
Total	128	40	40	29	12	6	1



#### **HEADLINES**

- 100% of grades E+
- 63% of grades A\*/A
- 85% of grades A\*-B
- 95% of grades C+
- 84% of results were either on or above the higher aspirational target grade

SEN (Special Educational Needs)	EAL (English as an Additional Language)	MAT (More Able and Talented)
23%	75%	16%



	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
E+	90%	100%	97%	100%	100%	100%	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100% (100%)
A*-B	27%	55%	49%	59%	65%	55%	74%	88%	78%	88%	93%	85% (81%)
A*/A	20%	12%	13%	40%	43%	27%	59%	70%	43%	68%	75%	63% (48%)



# **A2 Results Comparisons 2022**

	UK Average	St George's
Grade A*	14.6%	31%
Grade A*/A	36.4%	63%
Grade A*-B	62.8%	85%
Grade A*-E	98.4%	100%



# **BTEC Performing Arts**

Grade	Number of students
D*D*D*	4
DDD	1
D*	1
D	2



#### **Student Destinations 2022**

Destination	Course		
Bates College, US	Computer Science		
Cardiff University (2)	Psychology, Neuroscience		
Denmark	Software Development (gap year 2022-23)		
Ecole Superieure de Commerce de Paris	Management		
Geneva Business School, Madrid, Spain	Business		
Herriot Watt University, UK	Mechanical Engineering		
	Computer Science & Artificial Intelligence,		
IE (Instituto de Empresa) Madrid, Spain (3)	Business Administration, Business & Design		
Imperial College London, UK	Electrical & Electronic Engineering		
Japan	Gap gear 2022-23		
	Acting		
LIPA (Liverpool Institute for Performing Arts)			
Maastricht University, Netherlands	Data Science & Artificial Intelligence		



## **Student Destinations 2022**

Destination	Course		
	Spatial Design		
Malta College of Art, Science & Technology			
Rose Bruford College, UK	Drama		
	Management with International Business,		
Royal Holloway University of London, UK (2)	Drama with Acting		
Royal Marines, UK	Commando Training		
Trinity College Dublin, Ireland (2)	Engineering, Stage Management & Technical		
	Theatre		
UCL (University College London), UK (3)	History (2), Economics, English		
Universitá Bocconi, Italy (2)	Economics, Management & Computer Science,		
	International Relations		
University of Aberdeen, UK	Computing Science		
University of Bath, UK	International Development		
University of Delft, Netherlands (2)	Aerospace Engineering		
University of Edinburgh, UK (2)	Mathematics, History		



#### **Student Destinations 2022**

Destination	Course
University of Freiburg, Germany	Photography & Moving Image
University of Manchester, UK	Planning & Real Estate
University of St Andrews, UK	Financial Economics
University of Vienna, Austria	French, Italian & Spanish
University of Warwick (2)	History & Politics, Economics
Utrecht University	Economics & Business Economics
Vrije University Amsterdam, Netherlands	Business